# CH \$90.00 3848

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		04/12/2017	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOURCE NETWORK SALES AND MARKETING, LLC		
Street Address:	820 AVENUE F		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75074		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	LIFESMART HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	820 AVENUE F		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75074		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	ACT INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	820 AVENUE F		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75074		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3848543	LIFE SMART
Registration Number:	4941898	LIFE SMART CORP
Registration Number:	4761342	LIFE CORP
		IRADEMIARK

900404569 REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0687

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings LLP Address Line 1: 4747 Executive Dr.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78290.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Yip
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Yip/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Partial Release of IP Security Interest - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Partial Release of IP Security Interest - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Partial Release of IP Security Interest - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Partial Release of IP Security Interest - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Partial Release of IP Security Interest - EXECUTED#page5.tif source=Partial Release of IP Security Interest - EXECUTED#page6.tif

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of April /3, 2017, is made by Comerica Bank ("Bank"), having a place of business at 1717 Main Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dallas, Texas 75201;

WHEREAS, LifeSmart Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, Source Network Sales and Marketing, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Act Industries, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, each having an address at 2100 McKinney Ave, Suite 1501, Dallas, Texas 75201 (individually, "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") executed and delivered that certain Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2013 (as amended, the "IP Security Agreement") in favor of Bank;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor granted and pledged to Bank a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the trademarks set forth on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 5040, Frame 0317 on June 4, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Bank hereby releases to Grantors the security interest in, to and under the Specified Trademarks; *provided* that such release shall be limited to only the Specified Trademarks and that the Bank's security interest and lien shall remain in full force and in effect as to all of the remaining Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) other than the Specified Trademarks.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.

4811-5153-0566v.2 19448-1389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this PARTIAL RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

**COMERICA BANK** 

Vice President

Address: 1717 Main Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Dallas, Texas 75201

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademarks

# Registered Trademarks:

Country	Application/	Registration	Mark	Goods
	Serial No.	No.		
United	77/690,403	3,848,543	LIFE SMART	Hot tubs; spas in the
States of				nature of heated
America				pools and saunas
United	86/227,469	4,941,898		hot tubs; spas in the
States of				nature of heated
America			life corp	pools; saunas;
			"Y	electric infrared
			smart	space heaters;
				electric infrared
				fireplaces; electric
				fans; combination
				electric space heaters
				and fans sold as a
				unit; air conditioners
United	86/211,586	4,761,342		Electric infrared
States of	·		life;&corp	space heaters;
America			line Secorb	electric infrared
			***	fireplaces; electric
				fans; combination
				electric space heaters
				and fans sold as a
				unit; air
				conditioners; hot
				tubs; spas in the
				nature of heated
				pools; saunas
Canada	1645509	TMA891879	LIFE SMART	Hot tubs; spas in the
			·	nature of heated
				pools; saunas;
				electric infrared
				heaters; electric
		,		infrared fireplaces;
				electric fans;
				combination electric
				heaters and fans; air
				conditioners

Partial Release of IP Security Interest - Exhibit A

Furono	012784261	012784261	LIFE SMART	Hot tubs; spas in the
Europe	012/04201	012/04201	LIFE SWART	nature of heated
				pools; saunas; electric infrared
	·			heaters; electric
				infrared fireplaces;
				electric fans;
				combination electric
				heaters and fans; air
				conditioners
Europe	012714689	012714689		Hot tubs; spas in the
			l:f_<\^\\\	nature of heated
			life & corp	pools; saunas;
			· marl	electric infrared
			Sition (	heaters; electric
				infrared fireplaces;
				electric fans;
				combination electric
				heaters and fans; air
				conditioners
Europe	012666004	012666004		Electric infrared
1			life::corp	space heaters;
			line Front	electric infrared
			***	fireplaces;electric
				fans; combination
				electric space heaters
				and fans sold as a
				unit; aire
				conditioners; hot
				tubs; spas in the
				nature of heated
•				pools; saunas
Mexico	1413646	1420611	LIFE SMART	Hot tubs; spas in the
THEATEU	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1720011		nature of heated
				pools; saunas;
				electric infrared
				heaters; electric
				1 1
				infrared fireplaces;
				electric fans;
				combination electric
				heaters and fan; air
				conditioners

Mexico	1464234	1465338	1.0	Electric infrared
			life:::corp	space heaters;
			me & corp	electric infrared
				fireplaces; electric
				fans; combination
				electric space heaters
				and fans sold as a
				unit; air
				conditioners; hot
				tubs; spas in the
				nature of heated
				pools; saunas

# <u>Unregistered Trademarks</u>:

LS600DX

Coronado (Home Depot) Primo (Sams Club)

Hydromaster (Wayfair and Overstock)

Sunflower/Allure (Walmart)

LS550Plus

Curacao (Home Depot)

Elliana (Sams Club)

LS450DX

Barbados (Home Depot)

Genesis (Sams Club)

Paradise (Wayfair and Overstock)

Gallant (Lowes)

LS400DX

Antigua (Home Depot)

Sierra (Wayfair and Overstock)

Alexa (Walmart)

LS350Plus

Valencia (Sams Club)

LS350DX

Bahama (Home Depot)

Retreat (Wayfair and Overstock)

LS350

LS200DX Key Largo DLX (Home Depot) Sierra (Sams Club) Luna (Wayfair, Overstock and Walmart) SOL (Lowes)

LS200 Key Largo (Home Depot)

LS100DX
Bermuda DLX (Home Depot)
Simplicity (Wayfair and Overstock)
Simplicity/Getaway (Walmart)
Simplicity/Genesis (Lowes)
LS100
Bermuda (Home Depot)
Simplicity (Wayfair)

LS50

LS50DX

Partial Release of IP Security Interest - Exhibit A

**RECORDED: 05/02/2017**